## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 592 by Representative Talbot

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 3, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and 5 in
- 3 their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 4 "be promulgated by a committee made up of the following members:
- 5 (a) The commissioner of the Louisiana Department of Insurance or his designee.
- 7 (b) The executive director of the Louisiana Workforce Commission or his designee.
- 9 (c) The a member of the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy elected by the board from its membership.
- 11 (d) The president of the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners or his designee.
- (e) A member of the public appointed by the governor."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 7, delete "January" and insert in lieu thereof "July"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 9, delete "January" and insert in lieu thereof "July"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, delete "January" and insert in lieu thereof "July"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 2, line 13, delete "July" and insert in lieu thereof "January"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, delete "2018" and insert in lieu thereof "2019"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 2, line 26, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 26 insert "be reviewed and updated, if necessary, every two years, by the committee established
- 27 <u>in Paragraph (B)(3) of this Section."</u>
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 29 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety